

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14229-14230/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in WA No.2784/2009 dated 07/01/2011 in WA No.1394/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

HARIKUMAR B. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSTITUTE OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEV. & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners have since provided details to the Registry of this Court of the concerned District Court through which unserved respondent No. 16 is to be served.

In view of the above, let notice issue to unserved respondent No. 16 returnable in four weeks.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		