

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14229-14230/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in WA No.2784/2009 dated 07/01/2011 in WA No.1394/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

HARIKUMAR B. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSTITUTE OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEV. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, call the mater next week.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar