

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14229-14230/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in WA No.2784/2009 dated 07/01/2011 in WA No.1394/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

HARIKUMAR B. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSTITUTE OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEV. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed ,Adv

Ms. Giffara S., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri C.S. Rajan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw these special leave petitions with liberty to file review Petition.

Permission sought for is granted. The special leave petitions are disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioners to file review petition before the High Court. It is needless to add that we have not expressed any opinion on the submissions made the learned senior counsel.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|